Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
775 IEyPdEROLSR e text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 804, A. ‘ Published
December 27, 1963,

CHAPTER 438

AN ACT to amend 66.11 (1) of the statutes, relating to the residence re-
quirements for a police officer.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembdly,
do enact as follows:

66.11 (1) of the statntes is amended fo read:

66.11 (1) DEPUTY SHERIFFS. No person shall be appointed deputy
sheriff * * * of any county * * * unless he is a citizen of the United States
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and shall have resided in this state continuously for one year immediately
preceding and no police officer shall be appointed for any city unless he 18
a citizen of the United States. This section shall neot affect common carriers,
nor apply to a deputy sheriff not required to take an oath of office * * * .

Approved December 18, 1963.
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